U.S. dollars in thousands, except share and per share data

NOTE 7:- INVESTMENTS IN AFFILIATED COMPANIES (Cont.)

d. Additional information (Cont.)

7. OREN SEMICONDUCTOR INC. ("OREN") (Cont.)

In addition to this investment, Elron and other existing shareholders converted all the
loans previously granted to Oren, in the amount of approximately $8,400, of which
Elron's part was approximately $4,400. Following the investment and the loan
conversion, Elron's interest in Oren increased from 17% to approximately 41%.

As a result of this transaction, Elron is able to exercise significant influence in Oren. In
accordance with APB 18, "The Equity Method of Accounting for Investments in
Common Stock", Elron’s interest in Oren, which was previously accounted for by
Elron at cost, is accounted for retroactively under the equity method of accounting
("step-by-step acquisition"). Implementing step-by-step acquisition resulted in a
restatement of Elron’s financial statements for all prior periods in which Elron’s
investments in Oren were recorded at cost.

Following are the effects of the restatement:

(1) Consolidated balance sheet

  December 31, 2002

As

reported
 Effect of

restatement
As

restated

Investments in affiliated companies  $ 131,256 $ 948 $ 132,204
Investments in other companies and

long-term receivables

97,158

(8,024)

89,134
Accumulated deficit  (18,066) (7,076) (25,142)
Total shareholders’ equity  266,517 (7,076) 259,441

(2) Consolidated statements of operations and comprehensive loss

  Year ended December 31, 2002

As

reported
Effect of

restatement
As

restated

Equity in losses of affiliated

companies  $ (21,911) $ (2,278) $ (24,189)
Net loss  (39,301) (2,278) (41,579)
Total comprehensive loss  (74,003) (2,278) (76,281)
Basic net loss per share  (1.50) (0.08) (1.58)
Diluted net loss per share  (1.50) (0.08) (1.58)

  Year ended December 31, 2001

As

reported
Effect of

restatement
As

restated

Equity in losses of affiliated

companies  $ (27,242) $ (1,545) $ (28,787)
Net loss  (50,814) (1,545) (52,359)
Total comprehensive loss  (45,042) (1,545) (46,587)
Basic net loss per share  (2.40) (0.07) (2.47)
Diluted net loss per share  (2.41) (0.07) (2.48)

ELRON ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

-   - 34

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
U.S. dollars in thousands, except share and per share data

NOTE 7:- INVESTMENTS IN AFFILIATED COMPANIES (Cont.)

e. Summarized information

Summarized combined financial information is as follows:

ESL

Given
Chip

Express

AMT Others
December 31, 2003:

Balance sheet information:
Current assets  $ 577,715 $ 42,625 $   8,141 $ 1,349 $ 55,725
Non-current assets  446,021 12,944 2,753 2,175 49,941
Total assets 1,023,736 55,569 10,894 3,524 105,666